

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10567/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2002 in CR No. 5685/2002 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAMSHED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10758 of 2003

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master